ACADEMIC CALENDER: 2019-2020
DWIJENDRALAL COLLEGE
KRISHNANAGAR, NADIA
PIN-741101



RULES OF CONDUCT & DISCIPLINE FOR STUDENTS

Students must abide by the following rules of the college. Any breach of discipline will be

dealt with such punishment as the authority deems.

RULES

%= Students should be courteous to Teachers & office staff and should amicable to fellow

students.

+ Students must bring and show their identity cards at the time of entering the college

and also within the college premises.

# Student must not enter or leave a classroom, when the class is on, without prior

permission of the concerned teacher.
#+ A class is collectively responsible for the conduct of its members.

#+ Students must not indulge in any noisy or disorderly conduct in college premises.
They must not loiter or lounge or gossip in the corridors & must not make commotion

when waiting for another class.
# Dresses should satisfy norms of decency.
+ Use of camera mobile phones is strictly prohibited

#+ Students must not deface the walls of the college or damage the college property or
write anything indecent or indecorous on the black boards or mutilate library books

& Periodicals.
+ Impersonation at Roll Call is considered a grave offence.

+ Any kind of malpractice or indiscipline conduct during college or Public



Examinations will be treated as gross violation of College discipline.
# Students must observe decorum in their behavior.

+ Any discourteous behaviour towards a member of the opposite sex shall be
considered a serious offence & the offender may be punished with heavy fines or

iImmediate expulsion from the Mahavidyalaya.

# Any obscene & offensive conduct within the Mahavidyalaya premises or any activity

prejudicial to the academic atmosphere of the institution is punishable offence

#+ 14 Students must also observe the rules & regulations that may be issued from time

to time by the College Authority.



1 July, 2019

2 July, 2019
3 July, 2019
4 July, 2019
5 July, 2019
6 July, 2019
7 July, 2019
8 July, 2019
9 July, 2019
10 July, 2019
11 July, 2019
12 July, 2019
13 July, 2019
14 July, 2019
15 July, 2019
16 July, 2019
17 July, 2019
18 July, 2019

19 July, 2019

Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

JULY - 2019

Part Il
exam/Class
Part 1 exam/Class
Part 1l exam/Class
Part 1 exam/Class
Class
Class
Weekly Holiday
Class
Part 1l exam
Part 1l exam
Part 1l exam
Part 1l exam
Part 1l exam
Weekly Holiday
Part 11 exam/Class
Part 11 exam/Class
Part 11 exam/Class
Part 11 exam/Class

Class



20 July, 2019 Saturday Class

21 July, 2019 Sunday Weekly Holiday

22 July, 2019 Monday Class

23 July, 2019 Tuesday CBCS, SEM-II exam

24 July, 2019 Wednesday Class

25 July, 2019 Thursday Class

26 July, 2019 Friday CBCS, SEM-II
exam

27 July, 2019 Saturday Class

28 July, 2019 Sunday Weekly Holiday

29 July, 2019 Monday CBCS, SEM-II

exam
30 July, 2019 Tuesday Class
31 July, 2019 Wednesday = CBCS, SEM-II
exam

Classes: 18 days, Holidays and Vacation: 6 days, Other Activities: 7 days
Class schedule is amenable to change owing to KU Circulars, University Examinations, Administrative

Reasonsand other unavoidable circumstances.



1 August, 2019
2 August, 2019
3 August, 2019

4 August, 2019

5 August, 2019

6 August, 2019

7 August, 2019

8 August, 2019
9 August, 2019
10 August, 2019

11 August, 2019

12 August, 2019
13 August, 2019
14 August, 2019

15 August, 2019

Thursday

Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Thursday

AUGUST - 2019

CBCS, SEM-II exam
Class
Class

Weekly Holiday

CBCS, SEM-II
exam
Class
CBCS, SEM-II
exam
Class
CBCS, SEM-II exam
Class
Weekly
Holiday
Holiday
Class
Class

Celebration Day

Celebration of

College

Foundation Day

ID-UD-JOHA

Independence



Day

16 August, 2019 Friday Class

17 August, 2019 Saturday Class

18 August, 2019 Sunday Weekly Holiday
19 August, 2019 Monday Class

20 August, 2019 Tuesday Class

21 August, 2019 Wednesday Class

22 August, 2019 Thursday Class

23 August, 2019 Friday Holiday Janmastami
24 August, 2019 Saturday Class

25 August, 2019 Sunday Weekly Holiday
26 August, 2019 Monday Class

27 August, 2019 Tuesday Class

28 August, 2019 Wednesday Class

29 August, 2019 Thursday Class

30 August, 2019 Friday K.U. Part-1 Examination
31 August, 2019 Saturday K.U. Part-1 Examination

Classes: 18 days, Holidays and Vacation: 5 days Other Activities: 08 days

Class schedule is amenable to change owing to KU Circulars, University Examinations, Administrative

Reasonsand other unavoidable circumstances.



1 September, 2019

2 September, 2019

3 September, 2019
4 September, 2019
5 September, 2019
6 September, 2019
7 September, 2019

8 September, 2019

9 September, 2019

10 September, 2019
11 September, 2019
12 September, 2019
13 September, 2019
14 September, 2019

15 September, 2019

16 September, 2019

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Weekly
Holiday

Part | Exam

Class
Class
Part | Exam
Part | Exam
Part | Exam
Weekly
Holiday
Class

Holiday
Class
Part | Exam
Part | Exam
Part | Exam
Weekly
Holiday

Class

SEPTEMBER - 2019

Muharram



17 September, 2019 ~ Tuesday Part | Exam/Class

18 September, 2019~ Wednesday = Part | Exam/Class

19 September, 2019 ~ Thursday Part | Exam/Class

20 September, 2019  Friday Class

21 September, 2019~ Saturday Class

22 September, 2019 Sunday Weekly
Holiday

23 September, 2019 ~ Monday Class

24 September, 2019~ Tuesday Class

25 September, 2019~ Wednesday Class

26 September, 2019  Thursday Class

27 September, 2019 Friday Class

28 September, 2019 Saturday Holiday Mahalaya

29 September, 2019~ Sunday Weekly
Holiday

30 September, 2019 ~ Monday Class

Classes: 23 Holidays and Vacation: 7 days Other Activities: 0 days

Class schedule is amenable to change owing to KU Circulars, University Examinations, Administrative Reasons

and other unavoidable circumstances.



1 October, 2019
2 October, 2019
3 October, 2019
4 October, 2019
5 October, 2019
6 October, 2019
7 October, 2019
8 October, 2019
9 October, 2019
10 October, 2019
11 October, 2019
12 October, 2019
13 October, 2019
14 October, 2019
15 October, 2019
16 October, 2019
17 October, 2019
18 October, 2019

19 October, 2019

Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Saturday

OCTOBER - 2019

Class
Holiday
Class
Puja Vacation
Puja Vacation
Puja Vacation
Puja Vacation
Puja Vacation
Puja Vacation
Puja Vacation
Puja Vacation
Puja Vacation
Puja Vacation
Puja Vacation
Puja Vacation
Puja Vacation
Puja Vacation
Puja Vacation

Puja Vacation

Gandhi Jayanti



20 October, 2019 Sunday Puja Vacation
21 October, 2019 Monday Puja Vacation
22 October, 2019 Tuesday Puja Vacation
23 October, 2019 Wednesday Puja Vacation
24 October, 2019 Thursday Puja Vacation
25 October, 2019 Friday Puja Vacation
26 October, 2019 Saturday Puja Vacation
27 October, 2019 Sunday Puja Vacation
28 October, 2019 Monday Puja Vacation
29 October, 2019 Tuesday Puja Vacation
30 October, 2019 Wednesday Class

31 October, 2019 Thursday Class

Classes: 04 days ~ Holidays and Vacation: 27 days Other Activities: 0 days
Class schedule is amenable to change owing to KU Circulars, University Examinations, Administrative

Reasonsand other unavoidable circumstances.



1 November, 2019
2 November, 2019

3 November, 2019

4 November, 2019
5 November, 2019
6 November, 2019
7 November, 2019
8 November, 2019

9 November, 2019

10 November, 2019

11 November, 2019

12 November, 2019

13 November, 2019
14 November, 2019

15 November, 2019

Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

NOVEMBER - 2019

Class

Holiday

Weekly

Holiday
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class

Holiday

Weekly
Holiday
Class

Holiday

Class
Class

Class

Chhat Puja

FATEHA-
DWAZ-

DAHAM

Guru Nanak

Jayanti



16 November, 2019 Saturday Class
17 November, 2019 Sunday Weekly
Holiday
18 November, 2019 Monday Class
19 November, 2019 Tuesday Class
20 November, 2019 Wednesday Class
21 November, 2019 Thursday Class
22 November, 2019 Friday Class
23 November, 2019 Saturday Class
24 November, 2019 Sunday Weekly
Holiday
25 November, 2019 Monday Class
26 November, 2019 Tuesday Class
27 November, 2019 Wednesday Class
28 November, 2019 Thursday Class
29 November, 2019 Friday Class
30 November, 2019 Saturday Class

Classes: 23 days Holidays and Vacation: 07 days Other Activities: 0 days
Class schedule is amenable to change owing to KU Circulars, University Examinations, Administrative

Reasonsand other unavoidable circumstances.



1 December, 2019

2 December, 2019

3 December, 2019
4 December, 2019
5 December, 2019
6 December, 2019
7 December, 2019

8 December, 2019

9 December, 2019
10 December, 2019
11 December, 2019
12 December, 2019
13 December, 2019
14 December, 2019

15 December, 2019

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

DECEMBER - 2019

Weekly

Holiday
2" Internal/
Class
2" Internal/ Class
2" Internal/ Class
2" Internal/ Class
2" Internal/ Class
Class
Weekly
Holiday
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Weekly

Holiday



16 December, 2019

17 December, 2019
18 December, 2019
19 December, 2019
20 December, 2019
21 December, 2019

22 December, 2019

23 December, 2019

24 December, 2019

25 December, 2019
26 December, 2019
27 December, 2019
28 December, 2019

29 December, 2019

30 December, 2019

31 December, 2019

Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

End Sem.

Exam/Class

End Sem Exam/Class

End Sem Exam/Class

End Sem Exam/Class

End Sem Exam/Class

Class

Weekly

Holiday

End Sem
Examination /Class
End Sem
Examination /Class

Holiday X- Mas Day
Class
Class
Class
Weekly
Holiday

Class

Class

Classes: 25days

Class schedule is amenable to change owing to KU Circulars, University Examinations, Administrative

Holidays and Vacation: 06 days

Other Activities: 00 days



Reasonsand other unavoidable circumstances.

JANUARY - 2020

1 January, 2020 Wednesday Holiday New Year Day
2 January, 2020 Thursday Class
3 January, 2020 Friday B.A/B.Sc/B.Com Prog

End Sem Exam

4 January, 2020 Saturday B.A/B.Sc/B.Com Prog

End Sem Exam

5 January, 2020 Sunday Weekly
Holiday
6 January, 2020 Monday B.A/B.Sc/B.Com

Prog End Sem Exam

7 January, 2020 Tuesday B.A/B.Sc/B.Com
Prog End Sem Exam
8 January, 2020 Wednesday  B.A/B.Sc/B.Com
Prog End Sem Exam
9 January, 2020 Thursday Class

10 January, 2020 Friday Class



11 January, 2020

12 January, 2020

13 January, 2020

14 January, 2020
15 January, 2020
16 January, 2020
17 January, 2020
18 January, 2020

19 January, 2020

20 January, 2020

21 January, 2020

22 January, 2020

23 January, 2020

24 January, 2020

25 January, 2020

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

B.A/B.Sc/B.Com
Prog End Sem Exam
Weekly
Holiday
B.A/B.Sc/B.Com
Prog End Sem Exam
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Weekly
Holiday
Class
B.A/B.Sc/B.Com Prog
End Sem Exam
B.A/B.Sc/B.Com Prog
End Sem Exam
Celebration Netaji Jayanti
Day
B.A/B.Sc/B.Com Prog

End Sem Exam

Class



26 January, 2020

27 January, 2020

28 January, 2020

29 January, 2020

30 January, 2020

31 January, 2020

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

Celebration Republic Day
Day
B.A/B.Sc/B.Com
Prog End Sem Exam
B.A/B.Sc/B.Com

Prog End Sem Exam

Class
Holiday Saraswati Puja ~ As per Govt.
Holiday Saraswati Puja  Order(W.B)

Classes: 20 days. Holidays and Vacation: 08 days , Other Activities: 04 days

Class schedule is amenable to change owing to KU Circulars, University Examinations, Administrative

Reasonsand other unavoidable circumstances.



1 February, 2020
2 February, 2020

3 February, 2020

4 February, 2020

5 February, 2020

6 February, 2020

7 February, 2020

8 February, 2020

9 February, 2020

10 February, 2020

11 February, 2020

12 February, 2020

13 February, 2020

14 February, 2020

Saturday
Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

FEBRUARY - 2020

Class

Weekly Holiday
B.A/B.Sc/B.Com Prog
End Sem Exam
B.A/B.Sc/B.Com Prog
End Sem Exam

Class/3" year test

exam

Class/3" year test

exam
B.A/B.Sc/B.Com Prog
End Sem Exam

Class/3" year test

exam

Weekly Holiday

Class
Class
Class
Class

Class



15 February, 2020
16 February, 2020
17 February, 2020
18 February, 2020
19 February, 2020
20 February, 2020
21 February, 2020
22 February, 2020
23 February, 2020
24 February, 2020
25 February, 2020
26 February, 2020
27 February, 2020

28 February, 2020

Saturday

Class

Sunday Weekly Holiday
Monday Class
Tuesday Class
Wednesday Class
Thursday Class
Friday Holiday Shivratri
Saturday Class
Sunday Weekly Holiday
Monday Class
Tuesday Class
Wednesday Annual Sports
Thursday Annual Sports
Friday Class

Classes: 18 days

Class schedule is amenable to change owing to KU Circulars, University Examinations, Administrative

Holidays and Vacation: 5 days

Reasonsand other unavoidable circumstances.

Other Activities: 3 day Sports: 2 Days



1 March, 2020

2 March, 2020
3 March, 2020
4 March, 2020
5 March, 2020
6 March, 2020
7 March, 2020

8 March, 2020

9 March, 2020
10 March, 2020
11 March, 2020
12 March, 2020
13 March, 2020
14 March, 2020

15 March, 2020

16 March, 2020

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday

MARCH - 2020

Weekly

Holiday
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class
Class

Weekly

Holiday

Holiday

Holiday

Internal Assessment

Internal Assessment

Internal Assessment

Internal Assessment

Weekly
Holiday

Class

Doljatra

Holi



17 March, 2020 Tuesday Class
18 March, 2020 Wednesday Class
19 March, 2020 Thursday Class
20 March, 2020 Friday Class
21 March, 2020 Saturday Class
22 March, 2020 Sunday Weekly
Holiday
23 March, 2020 Monday Class
24 March, 2020 Tuesday Class
25 March, 2020 Wednesday Class
26 March, 2020 Thursday Class
27 March, 2020 Friday Class
28 March, 2020 Saturday Class
29 March, 2020 Sunday Weekly
Holiday
30 March, 2020 Monday Class
31 March, 2020 Tuesday Class

Classes: 24 days ~ Holidays and Vacation: 07 days Other Activities: 0 days

Class schedule is amenable to change owing to KU Circulars, University Examinations, Administrative

Reasonsand other unavoidable circumstances.



1 April, 2020
2 April, 2020
3 April, 2020
4 April, 2020

5 April, 2020

6 April, 2020
7 April, 2020
8 April, 2020
9 April, 2020
10 April, 2020
11 April, 2020

12 April, 2020

13 April, 2020

14 April, 2020

15 April, 2020

16 April, 2020

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

APRIL - 2020

Class
Class
Class
Class
Weekly
Holiday
Class
Class
Class
Class
Holiday Good Friday
Class
Weekly
Holiday
Class
Holiday Bengali New Year /
Ambedkar Jayanti
Class

Class



17 April, 2020  Friday Class
18 April, 2020 Saturday Class
19 April, 2020 Sunday Weekly
Holiday
20 April, 2020  Monday Class
21 April, 2020 ~ Tuesday Class
22 April, 2020  Wednesday Class
23 April, 2020 ~ Thursday Class
24 April, 2020  Friday Class
25 April, 2020 Saturday Class
26 April, 2020  Sunday Weekly
Holiday
27 April, 2020 ~ Monday Class
28 April, 2020  Tuesday Class
29 April, 2020 ~ Wednesday Class
30 April, 2020 ~ Thursday Class

Classes: 24 days Holidays and Vacation: 06 days Other Activities: 0 days

Class schedule is amenable to change owing to KU Circulars, University Examinations, Administrative

Reasonsand other unavoidable circumstances.



1 May, 2020
2 May, 2020
3 May, 2020

4 May, 2020
5 May, 2020
6 May, 2020
7 May, 2020

8 May, 2020

9 May, 2020
10 May, 2020

11 May, 2020

12 May, 2020

13 May, 2020
14 May, 2020

15 May, 2020
16 May, 2020
17 May, 2020

18 May, 2020
19 May, 2020

Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

Saturday
Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday

MAY- 2020

Holiday
Class
Weekly
Holiday
Class
Class
Class

Holiday

Holiday

Class
Weekly
Holiday
Class/2"

Internal
Class/2"
Internal
Class/2" Internal
Class/2"
Internal

Class

Class
Weekly
Holiday

Class

Class

May Day

Buddha

Purnima

Tagore's Birth Day



20 May, 2020
21 May, 2020
22 May, 2020
23 May, 2020
24 May, 2020

25 May, 2020
26 May, 2020
27 May, 2020
28 May, 2020
29 May, 2020
30 May, 2020
31 May, 2020

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Class
Class
Class
Class
Weekly
Holiday
Holiday

Summer

Recess/Study

Leave

ID-UL-FITR

Classes: 17 days , Holidays and Vacation: 08 days, Other Activities: 6 days

Class schedule is amenable to change owing to KU Circulars, University Examinations, Administrative

Reasonsand other unavoidable circumstances.

JUNE - 2020
Schedule Reason for Holiday Remarks
1 June, 2020 Monday
2 June, 2020 Tuesday
3 June, 2020 Wednesday
4 June, 2020 Thursday
. Summer

5 June, 2020 Friday

Recess/Study
6 June, 2020 Saturday

Leave

7 June, 2020 Sunday
8 June, 2020 Monday

9 June, 2020 Tuesday



10 June, 2020 Wednesday Class

11 June, 2020 Thursday Class

12 June, 2020 Friday Class

13 June, 2020 Saturday Class

14 June, 2020 Sunday Weekly
Holiday

15 June, 2020 Monday

16 June, 2020 Tuesday

17 June, 2020 Wednesday End

18 June, 2020 Thursday Semester

19 June, 2020 Friday Examination

20 June, 2020 Saturday

21 June, 2020 Sunday Weekly
Holiday

22 June, 2020 Monday

23 June, 2020 Tuesday

24 June, 2020 Wednesday End ngegter

25 June, 2020 Thursday Examination

26 June, 2020 Friday

27 June, 2020 Saturday

28 June, 2020 Sunday Weekly
Holiday

29 June, 2020 Monday End Semester

30 June, 2020 Tuesday ST

Classes: 04 Holidays and Vacation: 03 days Other Activities: 23 days

Class schedule is amenable to change owing to KU Circulars, University Examinations, Administrative

Reasonsand other unavoidable circumstances.



